

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 1 Mens Open K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.04 Ceddia, David	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	4:06.26	0.00	+0.00
2	09.06 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	2	4:06.48	0.22	+0.22
3	09.09 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	4:11.54	5.06	+5.28
4	09.05 Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:17.34	5.80	+11.08
5	09.08 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	7	4:17.62	0.28	+11.36
6	09.03 Campbell, James	Fairfield	VIC	5	4:19.43	1.81	+13.17
	09.01 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	0: .00		

Race 2 Mens Open K1 1000						Heat 2	
NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.							

Race 3 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.03 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	4:11.90	0.00	+0.00
2	08.08 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	1	4:20.86	8.96	+8.96
3	08.07 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	6	4:24.52	3.66	+12.62
4	08.17 Lovick, Edward	Direct Members	NT	5	4:24.71	0.19	+12.81
5	08.09 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	3	4:39.10	14.39	+27.20
6	08.12 Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:43.73	4.63	+31.83
7	08.20 Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC	2	5:03.36	19.63	+51.46

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2-&gt;FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF-&gt;FB

Race 4 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	4:21.38	0.00	+0.00
2	08.10 Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe	VIC	3	4:23.80	2.42	+2.42
3	08.11 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	1	4:44.07	20.27	+22.69
4	08.14 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	6	4:51.72	7.65	+30.34
5	08.16 Smith, Christopher	Fairfield	VIC	2	5:00.14	8.42	+38.76
6	08.18 Beck, Corey	Melbourne	VIC	5	5:55.50	55.36	+94.12
	08.15 Young, Richard	Gippsland	VIC	4	DID NOT FINISH		

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2-&gt;FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF-&gt;FB

Race 5 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	2	4:06.41	0.00	+0.00
2	08.02 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:08.59	2.18	+2.18
3	08.05 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	4:09.03	0.44	+2.62
4	08.13 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	6	4:22.31	13.28	+15.90
5	08.19 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	7	4:59.99	37.68	+53.58
6	08.21 Cox, Anthony	SA Direct	SA	1	5:57.88	57.89	+111.4
	08.06 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	DID NOT START		

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2-&gt;FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF-&gt;FB

Race 6 Womens Under 16 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	3	5:00.10	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	5:03.80	3.70	+3.70
3	01.05 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	5	5:07.62	3.82	+7.52
4	01.07 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	6	5:23.89	16.27	+23.79
5	01.04 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	4	6:01.21	37.32	+61.11
6	01.03 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	2	6:03.24	2.03	+63.14
7	01.06 Beck, Shayannah	Melbourne	VIC	7	6:06.80	3.56	+66.70

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 7 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.09 Cuthbertson, Nell	Ivanhoe	VIC	5	4:51.49	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	2	4:55.30	3.81	+3.81
3	02.06 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	4	5:00.20	4.90	+8.71
4	02.05 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	5:04.18	3.98	+12.69
5	02.08 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	3	5:17.19	13.01	+25.70
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 15); Rest Eliminated							

Race 8 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	2	4:43.68	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	4	4:45.30	1.62	+1.62
3	02.10 Young, Penny	Ivanhoe	VIC	6	4:45.83	0.53	+2.15
4	02.03 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	3	4:45.90	0.07	+2.22
5	02.07 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	5	5:06.82	20.92	+23.14
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 15); Rest Eliminated							

Race 9 Para Canoe Womens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	59.03 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	6:14.33	0.00	+0.00
2	59.02 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	3	6:36.97	22.64	+22.64
3	59.01 Rycken, Emily	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	6:40.83	3.86	+26.50

Race 9 Womens Open K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.02 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	4:45.45	0.00	+0.00
2	03.05 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	6	4:45.86	0.41	+0.41
3	03.04 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	4:49.94	4.08	+4.49
4	03.01 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	5	4:50.67	0.73	+5.22
5	03.03 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	5:04.59	13.92	+19.14

Race 10 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	57.02 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	5:37.21	0.00	+0.00
2	57.01 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	2	5:47.90	10.69	+10.69
3	57.04 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	8	6:14.65	26.75	+37.44
4	57.03 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	6:19.08	4.43	+41.87

Race 10 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.02 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	5	4:26.20	0.00	+0.00
2	07.04 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:27.81	1.61	+1.61
3	07.01 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	4	4:38.50	10.69	+12.30
4	07.03 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	7	4:49.93	11.43	+23.73

Race 11 Para Canoe Mens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
	58.01 Bond, Tony	Echuca Moama	VIC	1			

Race 11 Mens Under 16 C1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.01 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	4	6:06.41	0.00	+0.00
2	14.02 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	3	6:12.14	5.73	+5.73

Race 11 Mens Open C1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.03 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	5:13.00	0.00	+0.00
2	15.04 Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	5:31.34	18.34	+18.34
3	15.02 Godfrey, Gavin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	5:37.45	6.11	+24.45
4	15.01 Bogan, Luke	Direct Members	NT	7	6:47.68	70.23	+94.68

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 12 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.13 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	5	4:24.19	0.00	+0.00
2	08.09 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	2	4:24.96	0.77	+0.77
3	08.17 Lovick, Edward	Direct Members	NT	3	4:27.34	2.38	+3.15
4	08.16 Smith, Christopher	Fairfield	VIC	7	4:38.13	10.79	+13.94
5	08.19 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	1	4:48.20	10.07	+24.01
6	08.11 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	4	4:55.77	7.57	+31.58
7	08.14 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	6	4:56.29	0.52	+32.10
	08.12 Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	DID NOT START		

Race 13 Mens Under 18 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	3	4:01.12	0.00	+0.00
2	08.05 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	4:07.24	6.12	+6.12
3	08.03 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:08.70	1.46	+7.58
4	08.02 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	4:08.88	0.18	+7.76
5	08.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	5	4:10.40	1.52	+9.28
6	08.10 Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe	VIC	2	4:11.88	1.48	+10.76
7	08.08 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	6	4:26.47	14.59	+25.35
8	08.07 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	8	4:40.40	13.93	+39.28

Race 14 Mens Open K1 1000						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 15 Womens Under 18 K1 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	5	4:34.36	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	3	4:37.97	3.61	+3.61
3	02.03 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	1	4:41.71	3.74	+7.35
4	02.09 Cuthbertson, Nell	Ivanhoe	VIC	4	4:43.20	1.49	+8.84
5	02.06 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrawonga Mulwala	VIC	2	4:43.85	0.65	+9.49
6	02.10 Young, Penny	Ivanhoe	VIC	7	4:44.03	0.18	+9.67
7	02.04 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	6	4:54.14	10.11	+19.78
8	02.05 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	4:55.85	1.71	+21.49

Race 16 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Lohse, Sean*	Direct Members	NT	4	3:43.68	0.00	+0.00
		Lee, Jared	West Lakes				
2	11.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	3:57.82	14.14	+14.14
		Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes				
3	11.06 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	3	4:01.58	3.76	+17.90
		Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe				
4	11.07 Lovick, Edward	Direct Members	NT	1	4:01.67	0.09	+17.99
		Smith, Christopher	Fairfield				
5	11.03 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	2	4:19.29	17.62	+35.61
		Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes				
6	11.05 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:23.88	4.59	+40.20
		Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater				
7	11.08 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	8	4:27.64	3.76	+43.96
		Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers				
8	11.04 Santarelli, Elliot*	Christian Brothers	SA	5	4:39.45	11.81	+55.77
		Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers				

\*substitute

Race 17 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Final	
CANCELLED							

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 18 Mens Under 16 C2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.01 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	3	5:15.01	0.00	+0.00
	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA				

Race 18 Mens Open C2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	17.01 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	4:46.51	0.00	+0.00
	Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
2	17.02 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	5	5:29.55	43.04	+43.04
	Loughry, Matthew	West Lakes	SA				

Race 19 Mens Open K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.02 Campbell, James	Fairfield	VIC	2	3:53.12	0.00	+0.00
	McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	12.04 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	4	3:58.03	4.91	+4.91
	Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC				
3	12.03 Ceddia, David	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	3:59.65	1.62	+6.53
	Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	12.01 Dawe, Nick	Direct Members	NT	3			
	Speer, Sam	Southside Paddlers	NSW				

Race 20 Womens Under 16 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	4:42.31	0.00	+0.00
	Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT				
2	04.02 Ryan, Sonia*	West Lakes	SA	2	4:51.85	9.54	+9.54
	Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA				
3	04.03 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	3	5:49.00	57.15	+66.69
	Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA				

\*substitute

Race 20 Womens Under 18 K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	5	4:26.39	0.00	+0.00
	Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC				
2	05.03 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	4	4:44.72	18.33	+18.33
	Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA				
3	05.02 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	6	4:46.95	2.23	+20.56
	Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT				
	05.04 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	7	DID NOT START		
	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC				

Race 20 Womens Open K2 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	4:35.93	0.00	+0.00
	Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA				

Race 21 PC (ALL) 1000 MC HANDICAP						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	65.04 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	5:50.87	0.00	+0.00
2	65.05 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	7	6:12.26	21.39	+21.39
3	65.07 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	6:14.23	1.97	+23.36
4	65.08 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	6:37.17	22.94	+46.30
5	65.01 Rycken, Emily	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	6:42.82	5.65	+51.95
6	65.02 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	6	6:50.73	7.91	+59.86
	65.03 Bond, Tony	Echuca Moama	VIC	3	DID NOT START		
	65.06 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	4	SCRATCHED		

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 22 MENS OPEN K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	73.02	Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	7	3:44.69	0.00 +0.00
		Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC			
		Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA			
		Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW			

Race 23 Mens Under 18 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.05	Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	6	3:37.17	0.00 +0.00
		Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC			
		Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC			
		Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA			
2	13.04	Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	4:03.54	26.37 +26.37
		Beck, Corey	Melbourne	VIC			
		Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC			
		Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA			
3	13.02	Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	5	4:04.38	0.84 +27.21
		Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA			
		Rudd, Jason*	West Lakes	SA			
		Ryan, Daniel*	West Lakes	SA			
	13.01	Lovick, Edward	Direct Members	NT	3	SCRATCHED	
		Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC			
		Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe	VIC			
		Smith, Christopher	Fairfield	VIC			
	13.03	Hedditch, Tom*	Mercantile	VIC	4	SCRATCHED	
		Arnold, Tim*	Mercantile	VIC			
		Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA			
		Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW			

\*substitute

Race 24 MENS UNDER 16 K4 1000						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 25 WOMENS OPEN K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	66.01	Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	4:24.29	0.00 +0.00
		Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	VIC			
		Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC			
		Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA			

Race 26 WOMENS UNDER 18 1000 K4						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	70.01	Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	4	4:19.84	0.00 +0.00
		Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA			
		Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA			
		Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT			
2	70.02	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	4:35.52	15.68 +15.68
		Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC			
		Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC			
		Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT			

Race 27 WOMENS UNDER 16 K4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 28 MENS OPEN C4 1000						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	82.02 Vegh, Steven Godfrey, Gavin Bogan, Luke Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes PaddleNSW Direct Direct Members Patterson Lakes	VIC NSW NT VIC	2	4:46.52	0.00	+0.00
2	82.01 French, Roger Loughry, Matthew Keogh, Benjamin Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	1	4:48.80	2.28	+2.28

Race 29 Mens Open K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.10 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	1:54.22	0.00	+0.00
2	28.04 Ceddia, David	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:01.14	6.92	+6.92
3	28.06 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	2	2:04.32	3.18	+10.10
4	28.02 Campbell, James	Fairfield	VIC	5	2:04.54	0.22	+10.32
5	28.08 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	7	2:07.98	3.44	+13.76
6	28.05 Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:09.20	1.22	+14.98
	28.01 Bolton, Nicholas	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	DID NOT START		

Race 30 Mens Open K1 500						Heat 2	
CANCELLED							

Race 31 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.04 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	1	1:54.35	0.00	+0.00
2	27.05 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	6	1:58.19	3.84	+3.84
3	27.03 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	4	2:00.31	2.12	+5.96
4	27.11 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	5	2:13.26	12.95	+18.91
5	27.12 Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:15.09	1.83	+20.74
6	27.18 Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC	7	2:25.57	10.48	+31.22
	27.06 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 32 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.02 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	2:03.74	0.00	+0.00
2	27.16 Smith, Christopher	Fairfield	VIC	1	2:07.04	3.30	+3.30
3	27.20 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	5	2:08.50	1.46	+4.76
4	27.17 Lovick, Edward	Direct Members	NT	7	2:16.08	7.58	+12.34
5	27.14 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	4	2:17.43	1.35	+13.69
6	27.13 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	6	2:28.12	10.69	+24.38
	27.09 Young, Richard	Gippsland	VIC	3	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

Race 33 Mens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	1:59.09	0.00	+0.00
2	27.07 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	5	2:02.62	3.53	+3.53
3	27.10 Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe	VIC	6	2:04.13	1.51	+5.04
4	27.08 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	4	2:13.12	8.99	+14.03
5	27.15 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	3	2:20.16	7.04	+21.07
6	27.21 Cox, Anthony	SA Direct	SA	1	2:48.22	28.06	+49.13
7	27.19 Beck, Corey	Melbourne	VIC	7	2:49.55	1.33	+50.46
Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB							

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 34 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	18.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	1	2:24.53	0.00	+0.00
2	18.01 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	2:29.80	5.27	+5.27
3	18.03 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	6	2:33.05	3.25	+8.52
4	18.05 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	2	2:36.44	3.39	+11.91
5	18.02 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	3	2:46.94	10.50	+22.41
6	18.04 Beck, Shayannah	Melbourne	VIC	4	2:49.93	2.99	+25.40
7	18.06 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	5	3:03.30	13.37	+38.77

Race 35 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	19.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	4	2:24.71	0.00	+0.00
2	19.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:26.09	1.38	+1.38
3	19.05 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	2	2:29.34	3.25	+4.63
4	19.06 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	3	2:33.48	4.14	+8.77
5	19.07 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	6	2:33.80	0.32	+9.09

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 44); Rest Eliminated

Race 36 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	19.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:11.74	0.00	+0.00
2	19.03 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	6	2:16.17	4.43	+4.43
3	19.10 Cuthbertson, Nell	Ivanhoe	VIC	2	2:18.73	2.56	+6.99
4	19.09 Young, Penny	Ivanhoe	VIC	4	2:21.41	2.68	+9.67
5	19.08 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	5	2:22.20	0.79	+10.46

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 44); Rest Eliminated

Race 37 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	62.03 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	3:01.47	0.00	+0.00
2	62.01 Rycken, Emily	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	3:15.14	13.67	+13.67
3	62.02 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	3	3:16.68	1.54	+15.21

Race 37 Womens Open K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	20.02 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:19.73	0.00	+0.00
2	20.01 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	5	2:24.87	5.14	+5.14
3	20.05 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	7	2:25.14	0.27	+5.41
4	20.04 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	2:27.10	1.96	+7.37
5	20.03 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:34.49	7.39	+14.76

Race 38 Mens Under 16 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	26.02 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	4	2:06.64	0.00	+0.00
2	26.04 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	2:09.15	2.51	+2.51
3	26.01 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	5	2:14.59	5.44	+7.95
4	26.03 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	6	2:21.33	6.74	+14.69

Race 39 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	60.02 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:41.29	0.00	+0.00
2	60.04 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	2:54.04	12.75	+12.75
3	60.03 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	3:42.11	48.07	+60.82
	60.01 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	5	SCRATCHED		

Race 40 Para Canoe Mens V1 500m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
	61.01 Bond, Tony	Echuca Moama	VIC	2	DID NOT START		

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 40 Mens Under 16 C1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.02 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	3	2:47.50	0.00	+0.00
2	32.01 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	4	2:59.43	11.93	+11.93

Race 40 Mens Open C1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	33.03 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:31.06	0.00	+0.00
2	33.02 Godfrey, Gavin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:37.16	6.10	+6.10
3	33.04 Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	2:51.85	14.69	+20.79
4	33.01 Bogan, Luke	Direct Members	NT	5	3:11.56	19.71	+40.50

Race 41 Mens Under 18 K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.20 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	4	2:11.51	0.00	+0.00
2	27.15 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	1	2:13.61	2.10	+2.10
3	27.11 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	6	2:15.33	1.72	+3.82
4	27.17 Lovick, Edward	Direct Members	NT	5	2:16.13	0.80	+4.62
5	27.08 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	3	2:16.19	0.06	+4.68
6	27.12 Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	2:18.76	2.57	+7.25
7	27.14 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	7	2:33.58	14.82	+22.07
8	27.22 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	9	3:00.39	26.81	+48.88
	27.18 Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC	8	DID NOT START		

Race 42 Mens Under 18 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.04 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	3	1:59.49	0.00	+0.00
2	27.02 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	2:01.19	1.70	+1.70
3	27.10 Dutton, Logan	Ivanhoe	VIC	1	2:04.00	2.81	+4.51
4	27.05 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	7	2:07.95	3.95	+8.46
5	27.03 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	8	2:10.42	2.47	+10.93
6	27.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	2:10.76	0.34	+11.27
7	27.07 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	2	2:12.43	1.67	+12.94
8	27.16 Smith, Christopher	Fairfield	VIC	6	2:20.63	8.20	+21.14

Race 43 Mens Open K1 500						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 44 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	19.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	2:17.00	0.00	+0.00
2	19.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	5	2:20.84	3.84	+3.84
3	19.09 Young, Penny	Ivanhoe	VIC	1	2:21.29	0.45	+4.29
4	19.03 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:21.51	0.22	+4.51
5	19.05 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	2	2:23.83	2.32	+6.83
6	19.10 Cuthbertson, Nell	Ivanhoe	VIC	7	2:31.27	7.44	+14.27
7	19.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	2:32.95	1.68	+15.95
8	19.06 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	8	2:47.31	14.36	+30.31



## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 45 Mens Under 18 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	30.01 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	7	1:48.77	0.00 +0.00	
2	30.07 Crawford, Jarrad Lohse, Sean	West Lakes Direct Members	SA NT	1	1:50.01	1.24 +1.24	
3	30.02 Hughes, Mitchell* Lee, Jared	Southside Paddlers West Lakes	NSW SA	6	1:56.18	6.17 +7.41	
4	30.06 Lovick, Edward Haynes, Casey	Direct Members Sherbrooke	NT VIC	2	2:03.53	7.35 +14.76	
5	30.03 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	4	2:06.26	2.73 +17.49	
6	30.05 Quensier, Aman Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	5	2:09.99	3.73 +21.22	
7	30.04 Santarelli, Elliot* Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers Christian Brothers	SA SA	3	2:10.31	0.32 +21.54	
8	30.08 Jones, Marcus Baker, Kieran	Ivanhoe Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	8	2:19.37	9.06 +30.60	
9	30.09 Rudd, Jason Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	9	2:33.67	14.30 +44.90	

\*substitute

Race 46 Mens Under 16 K2 500						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 47 Mens Under 16 C2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	34.01 Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	2:38.99	0.00 +0.00	

Race 47 Mens Open C2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	35.02 Corney, Steve Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	5	2:28.48	0.00 +0.00	
2	35.03 French, Roger Loughry, Matthew	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	2:42.89	14.41 +14.41	
3	35.01 Godfrey, Gavin Bogan, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct Direct Members	NSW NT	4	3:08.18	25.29 +39.70	

Race 48 Mens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	31.02 Campbell, James McIntyre, Robert	Fairfield PaddleNSW Direct	VIC NSW	4	1:49.17	0.00 +0.00	
2	31.05 Ceddia, David Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	5	1:53.07	3.90 +3.90	
3	31.03 Hedditch, Tom Arnold, Tim	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	6	1:56.91	3.84 +7.74	
4	31.04 O'Leary, Peter Beck, Corey	Fairfield Melbourne	VIC VIC	2	2:19.49	22.58 +30.32	
	31.01 Dawe, Nick Speer, Sam	Direct Members Southside Paddlers	NT NSW	3	DID NOT START		

Race 49 Womens Under 16 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	21.01 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia	Patterson Lakes Direct Members	VIC NT	2	2:23.22	0.00 +0.00	
2	21.03 Jager, Emma Ryan, Sonia*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	2:27.37	4.15 +4.15	
3	21.02 Makarushkina, Marsha Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	2:53.90	26.53 +30.68	

\*substitute

## Grand Prix 2

Saturday, 2 February 2013

Race 49 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	22.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	5	2:09.76	0.00	+0.00
	Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC				
2	22.03 Harrison, Courtney*	West Lakes	SA	6	2:17.84	8.08	+8.08
	Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA				
3	22.04 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	4	2:17.88	0.04	+8.12
	Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
4	22.02 Bulmer, Josephine*	West Lakes	SA	7	2:27.25	9.37	+17.49
	Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT				

\*substitute

Race 49 Womens Open K2 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	23.01 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	2:19.94	0.00	+0.00
	Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA				
2	23.02 Beck, Shayannah	Melbourne	VIC	9	2:46.21	26.27	+26.27
	Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC				

Race 50 PC (ALL) 500 MC HANDICAP						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	64.08 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	3:21.17	0.00	+0.00
2	64.02 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	2	3:43.96	22.79	+22.79
3	64.04 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	3:44.97	1.01	+23.80
4	64.01 Rycken, Emily	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	3:46.67	1.70	+25.50
5	64.07 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	3:48.49	1.82	+27.32
6	64.06 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	6	3:51.03	2.54	+29.86
7	64.05 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	5	3:59.15	8.12	+37.98
	64.03 Bond, Tony	Echuca Moama	VIC	7	DID NOT START		

Race 51 MENS UNDER 18 500 K4						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	76.03 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	1:41.08	0.00	+0.00
	Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC				
	Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC				
2	76.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	1:45.64	4.56	+4.56
	Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA				
	Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA				
	Hughes, Mitchell*	Southside Paddlers	NSW				
3	76.04 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	1	1:54.79	9.15	+13.71
	Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA				
	Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC				
4	76.02 Quensier, Aman*	West Lakes	SA	2	2:02.27	7.48	+21.19
	Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA				
	Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA				
	Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA				

\*substitute

Race 51 MENS K4 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	75.01 Campbell, James	Fairfield	VIC	5	1:42.40	0.00	+0.00
	Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Ceddia, David	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				

Race 52 MENS UNDER 18 500 K4						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 53	MENS UNDER 16 K4 500	Final
CANCELLED		

Race 54	MENS OPEN C4 500	Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	81.02 Vegh, Steven Godfrey, Gavin Bogan, Luke Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes PaddleNSW Direct Direct Members Patterson Lakes	VIC NSW NT VIC	2	2:19.54	0.00 +0.00
2	81.01 French, Roger Loughry, Matthew Keogh, Benjamin Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA SA SA	1	2:22.40	2.86 +2.86

Race 54	Womens Under 18 K4 500	Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25.03 Walkington, Nathalie Mann, Rebecca Batters, Madeleine Whinray, Kayla	Patterson Lakes Bendigo Bendigo Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC VIC VIC VIC	5	2:05.40	0.00 +0.00
2	25.02 Bulmer, Josephine Loughry, Lulu Harrison, Courtney Kiernan, Emma*	West Lakes West Lakes West Lakes Direct Members	SA SA SA NT	4	2:09.08	3.68 +3.68
3	25.01 Silvester, Samantha* Keppell, Olivia* Ryan, Sonia* Jager, Emma*	Patterson Lakes Direct Members West Lakes West Lakes	VIC NT SA SA	3	2:17.88	8.80 +12.48
*substitute						

Race 54	WOMENS OPEN K4 500	Final				
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	67.01 Silvester, Jessica Silvester, Danielle Hurst, Madeleine Hennessy, Anna	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes West Lakes	VIC VIC VIC SA	6	2:12.59	0.00 +0.00

Race 55	Womens Under 18 K4 500	Final
CANCELLED		

Race 56	WOMENS UNDER 16 K4 500	Final
CANCELLED		

Race 57	MENS OPEN C4 500	Final
CANCELLED		

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 3 February 2013

Race 58 Mens Open K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	44.12 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:40.91	0.00	+0.00
2	44.06 Ceddia, David	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:41.37	0.46	+0.46
3	44.05 Campbell, James	Fairfield	VIC	3	0:42.52	1.15	+1.61
4	44.10 Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC	1	0:42.98	0.46	+2.07
5	44.07 Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC	2	0:43.42	0.44	+2.51
	44.01 Dawe, Nick	Direct Members	NT	4			
	44.08 Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6			

Race 59 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
CANCELLED							

Race 60 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:41.00	0.00	+0.00
2	43.02 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	7	0:41.78	0.78	+0.78
3	43.05 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	6	0:42.46	0.68	+1.46
4	43.08 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	4	0:48.13	5.67	+7.13
5	43.16 Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC	2	0:49.79	1.66	+8.79
	43.15 Smith, Christopher	Fairfield	VIC	5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB

Race 61 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.07 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	3	0:42.90	0.00	+0.00
2	43.04 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	4	0:44.17	1.27	+1.27
3	43.18 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	6	0:47.37	3.20	+4.47
4	43.14 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	2	0:48.25	0.88	+5.35
5	43.17 Beck, Corey	Melbourne	VIC	7	1:00.39	12.14	+17.49
6	43.20 Cox, Anthony	SA Direct	SA	1	1:02.70	2.31	+19.80
	43.10 Young, Richard	Gippsland	VIC	5			

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB

Race 62 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.03 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	2	0:45.44	0.00	+0.00
2	43.09 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	3	0:46.90	1.46	+1.46
3	43.13 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	6	0:47.62	0.72	+2.18
4	43.11 Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:50.15	2.53	+4.71
5	43.19 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	7	0:53.43	3.28	+7.99
	43.06 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5			

Progress : Plan B1: 1,2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; Last 3rd,4,5+1NF->FB

Race 63 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	36.01 Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:53.78	0.00	+0.00
2	36.03 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	7	0:55.31	1.53	+1.53
3	36.07 Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT	5	0:58.28	2.97	+4.50
4	36.02 Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA	2	1:02.78	4.50	+9.00
5	36.04 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	6	1:02.79	0.01	+9.01
6	36.05 Beck, Shayannah	Melbourne	VIC	1	1:04.88	2.09	+11.10
7	36.06 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	4	1:09.47	4.59	+15.69

Race 64 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	37.03 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	2	0:49.99	0.00	+0.00
2	37.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:50.78	0.79	+0.79
3	37.05 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	3	0:53.63	2.85	+3.64
4	37.06 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	5	0:53.78	0.15	+3.79
	37.09 Cuthbertson, Nell	Ivanhoe	VIC	6	DID NOT START		

Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 74); Rest Eliminated

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 3 February 2013

Race 65 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	37.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:49.05	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	6	0:51.41	2.36	+2.36
3	37.07 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	3	0:57.86	6.45	+8.81
4	37.08 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	5	0:58.14	0.28	+9.09
	37.10 Young, Penny	Ivanhoe	VIC	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A1: 1..4->Final (Race 74); Rest Eliminated							

Race 66 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	56.03 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	1:10.23	0.00	+0.00
2	56.02 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	3	1:13.93	3.70	+3.70
3	56.01 Rycken, Emily	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	1:14.86	0.93	+4.63

Race 66 Womens Open K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	38.04 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:49.86	0.00	+0.00
2	38.05 Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA	7	0:51.14	1.28	+1.28
3	38.01 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	VIC	5	0:52.91	1.77	+3.05
4	38.03 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:53.45	0.54	+3.59
5	38.02 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	0:56.00	2.55	+6.14

Race 67 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	42.02 Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers	SA	4	0:44.55	0.00	+0.00
2	42.04 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:45.74	1.19	+1.19
3	42.01 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA	3	0:46.88	1.14	+2.33
4	42.03 Santarelli, Elliot	Christian Brothers	SA	6	0:51.00	4.12	+6.45

Race 69 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	54.01 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:56.54	0.00	+0.00
2	54.04 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	7	1:01.22	4.68	+4.68
3	54.03 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	6	1:05.36	4.14	+8.82
	54.02 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 69 Para Canoe Mens V1 200m Open Multi-Class						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
	55.01 Bond, Tony	Echuca Moama	VIC	8	DID NOT START		

Race 70 Mens Under 16 C1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	48.02 Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA	2	0:58.88	0.00	+0.00
2	48.01 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	1	1:07.16	8.28	+8.28

Race 70 Mens Open C1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	49.04 Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:53.01	0.00	+0.00
2	49.07 Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:54.59	1.58	+1.58
3	49.03 Godfrey, Gavin	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:54.68	0.09	+1.67
4	49.05 Vince, Julian	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	1:00.15	5.47	+7.14
5	49.01 Bogan, Luke	Direct Members	NT	8	1:03.82	3.67	+10.81
6	49.02 Bradilovic, Predrag	Essendon	VIC	7	1:06.11	2.29	+13.10

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 3 February 2013

Race 71 Mens Under 18 K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.08 Grycewicz, Aaron	West Lakes	SA	6	0:47.18	0.00	+0.00
2	43.13 Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA	4	0:47.62	0.44	+0.44
3	43.14 Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA	5	0:49.11	1.49	+1.93
4	43.11 Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:49.31	0.20	+2.13
5	43.16 Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC	7	0:51.60	2.29	+4.42
6	43.19 Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	2	0:53.78	2.18	+6.60
7	43.20 Cox, Anthony	SA Direct	SA	8	1:04.32	10.54	+17.14
	43.17 Beck, Corey	Melbourne	VIC	1	DID NOT START		

Race 72 Mens Under 18 K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	43.01 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	5	0:40.79	0.00	+0.00
2	43.02 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:41.13	0.34	+0.34
3	43.07 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	0:42.12	0.99	+1.33
4	43.05 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:42.79	0.67	+2.00
5	43.03 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	3	0:43.55	0.76	+2.76
6	43.04 Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA	2	0:44.97	1.42	+4.18
7	43.18 Haynes, Casey	Sherbrooke	VIC	1	0:48.06	3.09	+7.27
8	43.09 O'Leary, Peter	Fairfield	VIC	7	0:48.50	0.44	+7.71

Race 73 Mens Open K1 200						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 74 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	37.01 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	5	0:46.90	0.00	+0.00
2	37.03 Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:47.82	0.92	+0.92
3	37.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	6	0:49.28	1.46	+2.38
4	37.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:49.61	0.33	+2.71
5	37.05 Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC	7	0:51.37	1.76	+4.47
6	37.06 Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA	1	0:53.83	2.46	+6.93
7	37.08 Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA	8	0:57.31	3.48	+10.41
8	37.07 Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT	2	0:59.40	2.09	+12.50

Race 75 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	46.02 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	0:37.57	0.00	+0.00
2	46.07 Crawford, Jarrad Lohse, Sean	West Lakes Direct Members	SA NT	1	0:39.66	2.09	+2.09
3	46.05 Carbone, Anthony Martin, Chris	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	6	0:42.96	3.30	+5.39
4	46.09 O'Leary, Peter Haynes, Casey	Fairfield Sherbrooke	VIC VIC	8	0:44.31	1.35	+6.74
5	46.06 Santarelli, Elliot* Grimwade, Matthew	Christian Brothers Christian Brothers	SA SA	3	0:44.62	0.31	+7.05
6	46.03 Grycewicz, Aaron Rudd, Jason*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:44.70	0.08	+7.13
7	46.04 Hughes, Mitchell* Lee, Jared	Southside Paddlers West Lakes	NSW SA	5	0:45.61	0.91	+8.04
8	46.08 Quensier, Aman* Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:46.49	0.88	+8.92

\*substitute

Race 76 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
CANCELLED							

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 3 February 2013

Race 77 Mens Under 16 C2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	50.01 Bayliss, Jace Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	0:56.49	0.00	+0.00

Race 77 Mens Open C2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	51.03 Corney, Steve Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	0:51.93	0.00	+0.00
2	51.04 French, Roger Loughry, Matthew	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:55.58	3.65	+3.65
3	51.02 Bradilovic, Predrag Vince, Julian	Essendon Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	5	0:57.35	1.77	+5.42
4	51.01 Godfrey, Gavin Bogan, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct Direct Members	NSW NT	6	1:03.65	6.30	+11.72

Race 78 Mens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	47.05 McIntyre, Robert Campbell, James	PaddleNSW Direct Fairfield	NSW VIC	6	0:38.81	0.00	+0.00
2	47.06 Ceddia, David Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	3	0:39.31	0.50	+0.50
3	47.04 Hedditch, Tom Arnold, Tim	Mercantile Mercantile	VIC VIC	2	0:40.09	0.78	+1.28
	47.02 Dawe, Nick Speer, Sam	Direct Members Southside Paddlers	NT NSW	4	DID NOT START		
	47.01 Lovick, Edward Jones, Marcus	Direct Members Ivanhoe	NT VIC	7	DID NOT START		

Race 79 Womens Under 16 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	39.01 Silvester, Samantha Keppell, Olivia	Patterson Lakes Direct Members	VIC NT	3	0:51.37	0.00	+0.00
2	39.02 Jager, Emma Ryan, Sonia*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	1	0:54.52	3.15	+3.15
3	39.03 Makarushkina, Marsha Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	2	1:04.45	9.93	+13.08

\*substitute

Race 79 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	40.01 Mann, Rebecca Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo Bendigo	VIC VIC	5	0:44.61	0.00	+0.00
2	40.02 Bulmer, Josephine Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:47.76	3.15	+3.15
3	40.04 Whinray, Kayla Walkington, Nathalie	Yarrowonga Mulwala Patterson Lakes	VIC VIC	4	0:48.44	0.68	+3.83
4	40.03 Harrison, Courtney Kiernan, Emma	West Lakes Direct Members	SA NT	7	0:54.07	5.63	+9.46

Race 79 Womens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	41.01 Hurst, Madeleine Hennessy, Anna	Patterson Lakes West Lakes	VIC SA	8	0:48.00	0.00	+0.00

## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 3 February 2013

Race 80 PC (ALL) 200 MC HANDICAP						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	63.04 Elgin, Donnie	Patterson Lakes	VIC	4	0:56.62	0.00	+0.00
2	63.05 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	5	1:07.32	10.70	+10.70
3	63.07 Drennan, Amanda	Patterson Lakes	VIC	1	1:10.38	3.06	+13.76
4	63.01 Rycken, Emily	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	1:14.89	4.51	+18.27
5	63.02 Bussenschutt, Melissa	West Lakes	SA	2	1:15.99	1.10	+19.37
6	63.08 Connor, Gary	Patterson Lakes	VIC	8	1:16.83	0.84	+20.21
	63.06 Stiles, Andrew	Nerang River	QLD	6	SCRATCHED		
	63.03 Bond, Tony	Echuca Moama	VIC	7	DID NOT START		

Race 81 MENS OPEN 200 K4						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 82 MENS UNDER 18 K4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	79.03 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:36.58	0.00	+0.00
	Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Hedditch, Tom	Mercantile	VIC				
	Arnold, Tim	Mercantile	VIC				
2	79.05 Byrne, Nicholas	Patterson Lakes	VIC	2	0:36.76	0.18	+0.18
	Ceddia, David	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Campbell, James	Fairfield	VIC				
3	79.01 Lohse, Sean	Direct Members	NT	4	0:37.10	0.34	+0.52
	Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA				
	Crawford, Jarrad	West Lakes	SA				
	Hughes, Mitchell*	Southside Paddlers	NSW				
4	79.04 Martin, Chris	Patterson Lakes	VIC	6	0:42.71	5.61	+6.13
	Jones, Marcus	Ivanhoe	VIC				
	Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	WA				
	Baker, Kieran	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
5	79.02 Grycewicz, Aaron*	West Lakes	SA	5	0:45.11	2.40	+8.53
	Quensier, Aman	West Lakes	SA				
	Rudd, Jason	West Lakes	SA				
	Ryan, Daniel	West Lakes	SA				

\*substitute

Race 83 MENS UNDER 16 K4 200						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 84 Mens Open C4 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	52.02 French, Roger	West Lakes	SA	2	0:50.29	0.00	+0.00
	Loughry, Matthew	West Lakes	SA				
	Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA				
	Bayliss, Jace	West Lakes	SA				
2	52.01 Bradilovic, Predrag	Essendon	VIC	1	0:58.26	7.97	+7.97
	Vince, Julian	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Vegh, Steven	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
	Corney, Steve	Patterson Lakes	VIC				



## Grand Prix 2

Sunday, 3 February 2013

Race 84 WOMENS OPEN K4 200						Final		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	68.01	Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	VIC	4	0:42.77	0.00	+0.00
		Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
		Batters, Madeleine	Bendigo	VIC				
		Whinray, Kayla	Yarrowonga Mulwala	VIC				
2	68.03	Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	0:45.96	3.19	+3.19
		Hennessy, Anna	West Lakes	SA				
		Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	VIC				
		Kiernan, Emma	Direct Members	NT				
3	68.02	Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	5	0:52.09	6.13	+9.32
		Makarushkina, Marsha	West Lakes	SA				
		Keppell, Olivia	Direct Members	NT				
		Silvester, Samantha	Patterson Lakes	VIC				

Race 84 WOMENS UNDER 18 200 K4						Final		
Place	Name	Club		Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	71.01	Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	6	0:46.30	0.00	+0.00
		Loughry, Lulu	West Lakes	SA				
		Harrison, Courtney	West Lakes	SA				
		Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA				

Race 85 WOMENS UNDER 18 200 K4						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 86 WOMENS UNDER 16 200 K4						Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 87 Mens Open C4 200						Final	
CANCELLED							